
LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

THURSDAY, APRIL 27, 2017
ORDER OF THE DAY

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

8, 15, 23, 71, 90, 94, 112, 125, 127  SB
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

351
389
392
402
404
408
410
452
455
483
490
493
497
499
509
531
542
544
557
596
675
676

INS-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
EDUC-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD
ACRJ-SUB
H&W-FAV
NATR-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
H&G-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
INS-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
INS-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
H&W-FAV
H&W-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD

H&G-FAV, TO CL&P
NATR-W/ AMD, TO APP
INS-FAV
H&W-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
INS-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
EDUC-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV
INS-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV
NATR-W/ AMD
ASUB
ASUB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

6
27
79
83
89
98

111
135
140
144
155
160
165
168
188
192
204
217
223
245
250
332

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/27/2017

14, 17  HCR
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/27/2017

393, 407, 412, 470, 480, 491, 492, 495, 503, 615  HB
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

5, 
88, 

451, 
324, 

17, 

7, 
94, 

485  
432, 
318, 

10, 
106, 
487, 
379, 

12, 
107, 
510  
438, 

13, 
212, 

471, 

14, 
315, 

611, 

16, 
320, 

674  

19, 
325, 

24, 
329, 

25, 
381, 

76, 
401, 

85, 
450, 

HB

HB
HB

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Page 1



     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/27/2017
304  HB

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Regular Order
     5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

105, 123, 158, 159, 319, 326, 388  HB

Page 2



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 27, 2017
HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - [2 items]

1. HCR14 MORENO CURRICULA Requests the State Board of 
Elementary and Secondary Education to allow 
instruction in computer science to count for 
purposes of satisfying certain high school 
graduation requirements

2. HCR17 HOFFMANN CHILDREN/WELFARE SVCS Requests a study 
and recommendations concerning reporting of 
child abuse and neglect in military families

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [10 items]
1. HB393 CONNICK INSURANCE/POLICIES Provides for the 

elimination of contents coverage on residential 
properties following a declared disaster

2. HB407 HUVAL INSURERS/AGENTS Provides for producer fees 
for individual and group health insurance policies

3. HB412 LEBAS SCHOOLS Authorizes the possession and 
application of sunscreen at public schools

4. HB470 FALCONER PUBLIC LANDS/STATE Authorizes the transfer 
of certain state property in St. Tammany Parish

5. HB480 HUVAL INSURANCE Provides for the approval of 
independent review organizations

6. HB491 LEOPOLD PUBLIC CONTRACT/BIDS Provides relative to 
advertisements and bids for the lease of public 
lands

7. HB492 MAGEE MEDICAID Provides for an independent claims 
review process within the Medicaid managed care 
program

8. HB495 JIM MORRIS PROPERTY/PUBLIC Authorizes the transfer of 
certain state property in Bossier Parish

9. HB503 THIBAUT INSURERS/AGENTS Provides relative to the 
licensing of insurance producers

10. HB615 T.LANDRY CORRECTIONS/PRISONERS Provides relative 
to the release date of an inmate required to 
complete certain programs prior to release on 
parole

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]
1. HB304 HILFERTY CRIME/RACKETEERING Expands definition 

of "racketeering activity" to include  armed 
robbery and armed robbery or attempted armed 
robbery committed with a firearm



INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE:
TIME:
PAGE:CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Apr 26, 2017
6:56 PM

1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION



MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
HB6 INS-FAVHollis
HB27 ACRJ-FAVConnick
HB79 EDUC-FAVFoil
HB83 ACRJ-FAVMarino
HB89 INS-W/ AMDDavis
HB98 NATR-W/ AMDBishop, S.
HB111 EDUC-W/ AMDBishop, S.
HB135 ACRJ-SUBHodges
HB140 H&W-FAVMiller, G.
HB144 NATR-W/ AMDZeringue
HB155 ACRJ-FAVDanahay
HB160 H&G-FAVMiller, G.
HB165 INS-W/ AMDAnders
HB168 H&G-W/ AMDCarpenter
HB188 INS-FAVCromer
HB192 H&W-W/ AMDMoreno
HB204 ACRJ-W/ AMDBilliot
HB217 INS-W/ AMDJordan
HB223 ACRJ-FAVMoreno
HB245 H&W-FAVHoffmann
HB250 H&W-FAVPylant
HB332 ACRJ-W/ AMDBrown, Terry
HB351 H&G-FAV, TO CL&PMiller, G.
HB389 NATR-W/ AMD, TO APPCarmody
HB392 INS-FAVConnick
HB402 H&W-FAVHavard
HB404 H&W-W/ AMDHensgens
HB408 INS-W/ AMDHuval

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, APRIL 27, 2017

Apr 26, 2017
6:56 PM

12
1



HB410 ACRJ-FAVJackson
HB452 EDUC-FAVAbramson
HB455 ACRJ-FAVAbramson
HB483 H&W-W/ AMDJackson
HB490 H&W-W/ AMDLeger
HB493 H&W-W/ AMDMagee
HB497 EDUC-FAVNorton
HB499 ACRJ-W/ AMDSchroder
HB509 ACRJ-W/ AMDSchroder
HB531 EDUC-FAVHoffmann
HB542 INS-FAVStokes
HB544 H&G-W/ AMDDanahay
HB557 EDUC-FAVSeabaugh
HB596 NATR-W/ AMDLeger
HB675 ASUBDavis
HB676 ASUBHodges

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, APRIL 27, 2017

Apr 26, 2017
6:56 PM

12
2


