LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY THURSDAY, APRIL 27, 2017

MORNING HOUR

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 8. Senate Bills on First Reading
- 9. Reports of Committees
- 13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

SB 8, 15, 23, 71, 90, 94, 112, 125, 127

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

136 DIII	3 011 00	cond iteauning iteported by committee			
HB	6	INS-FAV	HB	351	H&G-FAV, TO CL&P
HB	27	ACRJ-FAV	HB	389	NATR-W/ AMD, TO APP
HB	79	EDUC-FAV	HB	392	INS-FAV
HB	83	ACRJ-FAV	HB	402	H&W-FAV
HB	89	INS-W/ AMD	HB	404	H&W-W/ AMD
HB	98	NATR-W/ AMD	HB	408	INS-W/ AMD
HB	111	EDUC-W/ AMD	HB	410	ACRJ-FAV
HB	135	ACRJ-SUB	HB	452	EDUC-FAV
HB	140	H&W-FAV	HB	455	ACRJ-FAV
HB	144	NATR-W/ AMD	HB	483	H&W-W/ AMD
HB	155	ACRJ-FAV	HB	490	H&W-W/ AMD
HB	160	H&G-FAV	HB	493	H&W-W/ AMD
HB	165	INS-W/ AMD	HB	497	EDUC-FAV
HB	168	H&G-W/ AMD	HB	499	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB	188	INS-FAV	HB	509	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB	192	H&W-W/ AMD	HB	531	EDUC-FAV
HB	204	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	542	INS-FAV
HB	217	INS-W/ AMD	HB	544	H&G-W/ AMD
HB	223	ACRJ-FAV	HB	557	EDUC-FAV
HB	245	H&W-FAV	HB	596	NATR-W/ AMD
HB	250	H&W-FAV	HB	675	ASUB
HB	332	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	676	ASUB

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/27/2017

HCR 14, 17

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/27/2017

НВ	393,	407,	412,	470,	480,	491,	492,	495,	503,	615		
Not yet scheduled for floor debate												
HB	5,	7,	10,	12,	13,	14,	16,	19,	24,	25,	76,	85,
	88,	94,	106,	107,	212,	315,	320,	325,	329,	381,	401,	450,
	451,	485										
HB	324,	432,	487,	510								
HB	17,	318,	379,	438,	471,	611,	674					

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/27/2017

HB 304

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 105, 123, 158, 159, 319, 326, 388

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 27, 2017

HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - [2 items]

1. HCR14	MORENO	CURRICULA Requests the State Board of Elementary and Secondary Education to allow instruction in computer science to count for purposes of satisfying certain high school graduation requirements
2. HCR17	HOFFMANN	CHILDREN/WELFARE SVCS Requests a study and recommendations concerning reporting of child abuse and neglect in military families

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [10 items]

HB393	CONNICK	INSURANCE/POLICIES Provides for the elimination of contents coverage on residential properties following a declared disaster
HB407	HUVAL	INSURERS/AGENTS Provides for producer fees for individual and group health insurance policies
HB412	LEBAS	SCHOOLS Authorizes the possession and application of sunscreen at public schools
HB470	FALCONER	PUBLIC LANDS/STATE Authorizes the transfer of certain state property in St. Tammany Parish
HB480	HUVAL	INSURANCE Provides for the approval of independent review organizations
HB491	LEOPOLD	PUBLIC CONTRACT/BIDS Provides relative to advertisements and bids for the lease of public lands
HB492	MAGEE	MEDICAID Provides for an independent claims review process within the Medicaid managed care program
HB495	JIM MORRIS	PROPERTY/PUBLIC Authorizes the transfer of certain state property in Bossier Parish
HB503	THIBAUT	INSURERS/AGENTS Provides relative to the licensing of insurance producers
HB615	T.LANDRY	CORRECTIONS/PRISONERS Provides relative to the release date of an inmate required to complete certain programs prior to release on parole
	HB407 HB412 HB470 HB480 HB491 HB492 HB495 HB503	HB407 HUVAL HB412 LEBAS HB470 FALCONER HB480 HUVAL HB491 LEOPOLD HB492 MAGEE HB495 JIM MORRIS HB503 THIBAUT

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HB304	HILFERTY	CRIME/RACKETEERING Expands definition
		of "racketeering activity" to include armed
		robbery and armed robbery or attempted armed
		robbery committed with a firearm

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Apr 26, 2017 TIME: 6:56 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE

ACTION

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE THURSDAY, APRIL 27, 2017

TODAYS DATE: Apr 26, 2017
TIME: 6:56 PM
LEG. DAY: 12
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB6	Hollis	INS-FAV
HB27	Connick	ACRJ-FAV
HB79	Foil	EDUC-FAV
HB83	Marino	ACRJ-FAV
HB89	Davis	INS-W/ AMD
HB98	Bishop, S.	NATR-W/ AMD
HB111	Bishop, S.	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB135	Hodges	ACRJ-SUB
HB140	Miller, G.	H&W-FAV
HB144	Zeringue	NATR-W/ AMD
HB155	Danahay	ACRJ-FAV
HB160	Miller, G.	H&G-FAV
HB165	Anders	INS-W/ AMD
HB168	Carpenter	H&G-W/ AMD
HB188	Cromer	INS-FAV
HB192	Moreno	H&W-W/ AMD
HB204	Billiot	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB217	Jordan	INS-W/ AMD
HB223	Moreno	ACRJ-FAV
HB245	Hoffmann	H&W-FAV
HB250	Pylant	H&W-FAV
HB332	Brown, Terry	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB351	Miller, G.	H&G-FAV, TO CL&P
HB389	Carmody	NATR-W/ AMD, TO APP
HB392	Connick	INS-FAV
HB402	Havard	H&W-FAV
HB404	Hensgens	H&W-W/ AMD
HB408	Huval	INS-W/ AMD

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE THURSDAY, APRIL 27, 2017

TODAYS DATE: Apr 26, 2017
TIME: 6:56 PM
LEG. DAY: 12
PAGE: 2

HB410	Jackson	ACRJ-FAV
HB452	Abramson	EDUC-FAV
HB455	Abramson	ACRJ-FAV
HB483	Jackson	H&W-W/ AMD
HB490	Leger	H&W-W/ AMD
HB493	Magee	H&W-W/ AMD
HB497	Norton	EDUC-FAV
HB499	Schroder	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB509	Schroder	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB531	Hoffmann	EDUC-FAV
HB542	Stokes	INS-FAV
HB544	Danahay	H&G-W/ AMD
HB557	Seabaugh	EDUC-FAV
HB596	Leger	NATR-W/ AMD
HB675	Davis	ASUB
HB676	Hodges	ASUB